Relief Valves
(RH4 Series)
Catalog 4131-RH
Revised, April 2001
Introduction
Parker RH4 Relief Valves are designed such that when the upstream pressure exceeds the closing force exerted
by the spring, the lower stem opens, permitting flow through the valve. Flow through the valve increases propor-
tionately to the increase in upstream pressure.

B
1.38
(35.1)
4.14
(105.2)
A
B .59
(15.0)
7/8" Hex
1" Hex
† For CPI™ and A-LOK®, dimensions are measured with nuts in the finger tight position.
‡ Tested in accordance with ISA S75.02. Gas flow will be choked when P1 - P2  / P1 = xT .
Spring Kits
Cracking Pressure Cracking Pressure
Kit Part Number Range (psig) Range (bar) Color Code
KIT-RH4SP-50-350 50-350 3.4-24.1 Gray
KIT-RH4SP-350-750 350-750 24.1-51.7 Red
KIT-RH4SP-750-1500 750-1500 51.7-103.4 Orange
KIT-RH4SP-1500-2250 1500-2250 103.4-155.1 Yellow
KIT-RH4SP-2250-3000 2250-3000 155.1-206.8 Light Green
KIT-RH4SP-3000-4000 3000-4000 206.8-275.8 Light Blue
KIT-RH4SP-4000-5000 4000-5000 275.8-344.7 Violet
KIT-RH4SP-5000-6000 5000-6000 344.7-413.7 Lemon Yellow
Spring Kit Contains:
Spring
Coded label
PTFE washers

subsidiaries at any time without notice.
© Copyright 2001, Parker Hannifin Corporation. All Rights Reserved
How To Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The eight product characteristics
required are coded as shown below. *Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port
designator.
Example: 4Z * - RH4A - BN T - SS - - K6
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Inlet Outlet Valve Seals Back-Up Body Actuation Spring
Port Port Series Ring Material Kit
Describes a RH4A Series externally adjustable relief valve equipped with 1/4" CPITM compression inlet and outlet
ports, Buna-N seals, PTFE back-up ring, stainless steel construction, and a 3000 to 4000 psig (206.8 to 275.8
bar) spring kit.
Example: 4M 4F - RH4A - EPR T - SS - MN - K1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Inlet Outlet Valve Seals Back-Up Body Actuation Spring
Port Port Series Ring Material Kit
Describes a RH4A Series externally adjustable relief valve equipped with 1/4" male NPT inlet port, 1/4" female
NPT outlet port, ethylene propylene seals, PTFE back-up ring, stainless steel construction, manual override
option, and a 50 to 350 psig (3.4 to 24.1 bar) spring kit.
1  2 3 4      5  * 6 7      8  *
Inlet Outlet Valve Seals Back-Up Body Actuation Spring
Port Port Series Rings Material Kit
4M- Male NPT V- Fluorocarbon KI:   50 - 350 psig
4F - Female NPT Rubber K2:  350 - 750 psig
4A - A-LOK® Compression EPR- Ethylene Blank - Standard K3:  750 - 1500 psig
4Z - CPITM Compression RH4A Propylene Rubber T- PTFE SS- Stainless Steel MN- Manual K4:  1500 - 2250 psig
4KF - Female BSP/ISO BN- Buna-N Rubber  Override K5:  2250 - 3000 psig
4KM - Male BSP/ISO KZ- Highly Fluorinated K6:  3000 - 4000 psig
M6A - A-LOK® Compression Fluorocarbon Rubber K7:  4000 - 5000 psig
M6Z - CPITM Compression NE - Neoprene Rubber K8:  5000 -6000 psig
M8A - A-LOK® Compression
M8Z - CPITM Compression
*Note: To order valve with an elastomer back-up ring, eliminate circled number sequence 5. To order only the valve without a spring kit, eliminate circled
number sequence 8.
WARNING
5
RH4 Series Relief Valve
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
Crack Pressure vs. Re-seal PressureMaterials of Construction
Part No. Part Description Material
1 Cap ASTM A 479 Type 316
2 Spring 17-7 Stainless Steel
3 Locknut 316 Stainless Steel
4 Upper Stem ASTM A 479 Type 316
5 Bonnet ASTM A 479 Type 316
*6 Stem Seal *PTFE coated Fluorocarbon Rubber
*7 Lower Stem ASTM A 479 Type 316
*8 Seat Retainer ASTM A 479 Type 316
9 Plug 316 SS
10 Washer PTFE
*11 Body Bonnet ASTM A 479 Type 316
12 Back-up Ring PTFE
*13 Bonnet Seal *Fluorocarbon Rubber
*14 Seat *Fluorocarbon Rubber
*15 Valve Body ASTM A 182 Type F316
16 Handle Stem ASTM A 479 Type 316
17 Handle Phenolic
*Wetted Parts
*Optional seat and seal materials are located in How to Order section.